

平成24事業年度総合農協統計表 正誤表

事業年度 Business Year	集 組 合 計 数 Total Number of coops. surveyed	4月 Apr.	5月 May.	6月 June	7月 July	8月 Aug.	9月 Sep.	10月 Oct.	11月 Nov.	12月 Dec.	1月 Jan.	2月 Feb.	3月 Mar.	事業年度 Business Year
		~ 3月 ~ Mar.	~ 4月 ~ Apr.	~ 5月 ~ May	~ 6月 ~ June	~ 7月 ~ July	~ 8月 ~ Aug.	~ 9月 ~ Sep.	~ 10月 ~ Oct.	~ 11月 ~ Nov.	~ 12月 ~ Dec.	~ 1月 ~ Jan.	~ 2月 ~ Feb.	
平19(2007)	818	436	-	-	12	-	-	-	-	-	53	147	170	平19(2007)
平20(2008)	770	404	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	51	143	162	平20(2008)
平21(2009)	741	395	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	47	139	156	平21(2009)
平22(2010)	725	388	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	46	137	151	平22(2010)
平23(2011)	723	388	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	46	137	149	平23(2011)
平24(2012)	717	387	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	44	135	148	平24(2012)
比率 Percentage	100.0	54.0	-	-	0.4	-	-	-	-	-	6.1	18.8	20.6	比率 Percentage
1_北海道	110	19	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	66	23	1_北海道

  

事業年度 Business Year	集 組 合 計 数 Total Number of coops. surveyed	4月 Apr.	5月 May.	6月 June	7月 July	8月 Aug.	9月 Sep.	10月 Oct.	11月 Nov.	12月 Dec.	1月 Jan.	2月 Feb.	3月 Mar.	事業年度 Business Year
		~ 3月 ~ Mar.	~ 4月 ~ Apr.	~ 5月 ~ May	~ 6月 ~ June	~ 7月 ~ July	~ 8月 ~ Aug.	~ 9月 ~ Sep.	~ 10月 ~ Oct.	~ 11月 ~ Nov.	~ 12月 ~ Dec.	~ 1月 ~ Jan.	~ 2月 ~ Feb.	
平19(2007)	818	436	-	-	12	-	-	-	-	-	53	147	170	平19(2007)
平20(2008)	770	404	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	51	143	162	平20(2008)
平21(2009)	741	395	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	47	139	156	平21(2009)
平22(2010)	725	388	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	46	137	151	平22(2010)
平23(2011)	723	388	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	46	137	149	平23(2011)
平24(2012)	717	386	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	44	135	149	平24(2012)
比率 Percentage	100.0	54.0	-	-	0.4	-	-	-	-	-	6.1	18.8	20.6	比率 Percentage
1_北海道	110	18	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	66	24	1_北海道

誤

平成24事業年度総合農協統計表  
 STATISTICS ON AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES -2012 BUSINESS YEAR-  
 第1部 都道府県別統計表  
 Statistics of Coops.by Prefecture  
 事業  
 Business Activities  
 15 加工事業  
 Processing & Manufacturing Business  
 製品及び副産物売上高  
 Amount of Sales of Processed Goods & By-products

(単位:千円)  
 (Unit:1000Yen)  
 集計組合数 717  
 Total No. of Coops. Surveyed 717

事業年度 Business Year	該当組合数 No. of Coops. concerned	精米麦加工 Rice & Barley Polishing	澱粉及び芋加工 Starch & Potato Processing	漬物 Pickles Manufacturing	みそ・しょうゆ Soy Bean Paste & Soy Bean Sauce	青果物びん・かん詰 Bottling and Canning of Fruits and Vegetables	畜肉加工 Meat Processing	畜乳加工 Milk Processing	製茶 Tea Refining	その他 Others	合計 Total	事業年度 Business Year
平19(2007)	449	14 700 456	29 611 653	7 049 164	1 529 815	5 893 641	19 274 278	6 918 194	18 192 599	31 848 858	135 018 658	平19(2007)
平20(2008)	413	15 413 529	26 552 048	8 501 286	1 524 228	6 111 437	19 402 780	12 838 676	16 805 409	35 160 695	142 310 088	平20(2008)
平21(2009)	410	14 593 356	23 260 292	7 454 366	1 427 678	5 726 685	19 121 384	10 333 833	15 331 968	34 427 958	131 677 520	平21(2009)
平22(2010)	403	13 835 816	23 328 896	7 330 619	1 509 568	5 860 802	18 685 518	10 593 865	14 830 228	34 178 352	130 153 664	平22(2010)
平23(2011)	417	21 570 848	24 730 071	7 341 708	1 312 020	4 871 405	11 028 932	3 870 025	14 045 013	29 456 621	118 226 643	平23(2011)
平24(2012)	401	23 076 667	24 512 965	7 173 966	1 214 085	5 055 295	9 509 833	3 638 701	13 020 711	29 557 727	118 124 575	平24(2012)
1組合当たり Average Per Coop.	-	57 547.8	61 129.6	17 890.2	3 027.6	12 606.7	23 715.3	9 074.1	32 470.6	73 710.0	294 575.0	1組合当たり Average Per Coop.
中 31 鳥取	3	60 788	0	297 203	519	0	0	0	0	109 006	467 516	中 31 鳥取
32 島根	11	325 177	0	101 787	27 944	102 255	95 725	21 930	100 027	2 139 470	2 139 470	中 32 島根
33 岡山	8	144 008	0	0	4 364	3 288	386 350	49 837	16 320	559 441	1 163 608	中 33 岡山
国 34 広島	12	234 140	0	303 493	393	108 865	0	0	52 545	101 263	800 699	国 34 広島
35 山口	8	968	0	6 242	8 514	20 996	0	0	57 973	37 177	131 870	国 35 山口
36 徳島	7	1 022	0	37 744	510	577 838	0	0	39 297	202 010	858 421	国 36 徳島
37 香川	1	53 971	0	0	11 304	0	1 208 876	0	153 299	8 054	1 435 504	国 37 香川
四 38 愛媛	9	140 780	0	0	128 016	2 206 030	0	0	77 016	2 946 770	5 498 612	四 38 愛媛
39 高知	9	112 330	0	0	3 647	0	0	0	121 529	718 770	956 276	四 39 高知
国 小計	68	1 073 184	0	746 469	185 211	3 019 272	1 690 951	49 837	539 909	4 782 518	13 451 976	国 小計

正

平成24事業年度総合農協統計表  
 STATISTICS ON AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES -2012 BUSINESS YEAR-  
 第1部 都道府県別統計表  
 Statistics of Coops.by Prefecture  
 事業  
 Business Activities  
 15 加工事業  
 Processing & Manufacturing Business  
 製品及び副産物売上高  
 Amount of Sales of Processed Goods & By-products

(単位:千円)  
 (Unit:1000Yen)  
 集計組合数 717  
 Total No. of Coops. Surveyed 717

事業年度 Business Year	該当組合数 No. of Coops. concerned	精米麦加工 Rice & Barley Polishing	澱粉及び芋加工 Starch & Potato Processing	漬物 Pickles Manufacturing	みそ・しょうゆ Soy Bean Paste & Soy Bean Sauce	青果物びん・かん詰 Bottling and Canning of Fruits and Vegetables	畜肉加工 Meat Processing	畜乳加工 Milk Processing	製茶 Tea Refining	その他 Others	合計 Total	事業年度 Business Year
平19(2007)	449	14 700 456	29 611 653	7 049 164	1 529 815	5 893 641	19 274 278	6 918 194	18 192 599	31 848 858	135 018 658	平19(2007)
平20(2008)	413	15 413 529	26 552 048	8 501 286	1 524 228	6 111 437	19 402 780	12 838 676	16 805 409	35 160 695	142 310 088	平20(2008)
平21(2009)	410	14 593 356	23 260 292	7 454 366	1 427 678	5 726 685	19 121 384	10 333 833	15 331 968	34 427 958	131 677 520	平21(2009)
平22(2010)	403	13 835 816	23 328 896	7 330 619	1 509 568	5 860 802	18 685 518	10 593 865	14 830 228	34 178 352	130 153 664	平22(2010)
平23(2011)	417	21 570 848	24 730 071	7 341 708	1 312 020	4 871 405	11 028 932	3 870 025	14 045 013	29 456 621	118 226 643	平23(2011)
平24(2012)	401	23 351 431	24 512 965	7 221 298	1 253 809	5 055 295	10 105 506	3 640 852	13 043 486	29 939 933	118 124 575	平24(2012)
1組合当たり Average Per Coop.	-	58 233.0	61 129.6	18 008.2	3 126.7	12 606.7	25 200.8	9 079.4	32 527.4	74 663.2	294 575.0	1組合当たり Average Per Coop.
中 31 鳥取	3	60 788	0	297 203	519	0	0	0	0	109 006	467 516	中 31 鳥取
32 島根	11	599 941	0	149 119	67 668	102 255	691 398	2 151	44 705	482 233	2 139 470	中 32 島根
33 岡山	8	144 008	0	0	4 364	3 288	386 350	49 837	16 320	559 441	1 163 608	中 33 岡山
国 34 広島	12	234 140	0	303 493	393	108 865	0	0	52 545	101 263	800 699	国 34 広島
35 山口	8	968	0	6 242	8 514	20 996	0	0	57 973	37 177	131 870	国 35 山口
36 徳島	7	1 022	0	37 744	510	577 838	0	0	39 297	202 010	858 421	国 36 徳島
37 香川	1	53 971	0	0	11 304	0	1 208 876	0	153 299	8 054	1 435 504	国 37 香川
四 38 愛媛	9	140 780	0	0	128 016	2 206 030	0	0	77 016	2 946 770	5 498 612	四 38 愛媛
39 高知	9	112 330	0	0	3 647	0	0	0	121 529	718 770	956 276	四 39 高知
国 小計	68	1 347 948	0	793 801	224 935	3 019 272	2 286 624	51 988	562 684	5 164 724	13 451 976	国 小計

平成24事業年度総合農協統計表 正誤表

誤

平成24事業年度総合農協統計表  
第1部 都道府県別統計表  
事業  
19 部門別損益  
部門別損益計算書(総括版)

(単位:千円)  
集計組合数 717

区 分	計
事業管理費 ④	1 685 140 434
(うち減価償却費) ⑤	137 206 779

STATISTICS ON AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES -2012 BUSINESS YEAR-  
Statistics of Coops.by Prefecture  
Business Activities  
19 Departmental Profit and Loss  
Sector Income Statement(As National Total)

(Unit:1000Yen)  
Total No.of Coops.Surveyed 717

Category	Total
Business Administration Expenses ④	1 685 140 434
(of which Depreciation) ⑤	137 206 779

正

平成24事業年度総合農協統計表  
第1部 都道府県別統計表  
事業  
19 部門別損益  
部門別損益計算書(総括版)

(単位:千円)  
集計組合数 717

区 分	計
事業管理費 ④	1 685 140 434
(うち減価償却費) ⑤	137 330 403

STATISTICS ON AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES -2012 BUSINESS YEAR-  
Statistics of Coops.by Prefecture  
Business Activities  
19 Departmental Profit and Loss  
Sector Income Statement(As National Total)

(Unit:1000Yen)  
Total No.of Coops.Surveyed 717

Category	Total
Business Administration Expenses ④	1 685 140 434
(of which Depreciation) ⑤	137 330 403